## 504754213 01/30/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4800941

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ELOCLOUD NETWOR	KS, INC.		12/29/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, LLC			
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET			
City:	WILMING	WILMINGTON		
 State/Country:	DELAWA	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 13			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	62	2146786		
Application Number:	6	1844822		
Application Number:	15	5097282		
Application Number:	1	5292129		
Application Number:	1	5221608		
Patent Number:	97	722815		
Application Number:	15	5407767		
Application Number:	1	5624532	1	
Application Number:	62	2457816	1	
Application Number:	62	2523477	1	
Application Number:	1	5701115	1	
Application Number:	1	5707124	1	
Application Number:	1	5784404		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	· ·	50)427-4818 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	neuccoesful it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	-	50) 427-3272		
Email: ipa		admin@vmware.com, mail@adelillp.4	com	
Correspondent Name:		MWARE, INC.		
Address Line 1:	34	401 HILLVIEW AVENUE		
			PATENT	

Address Line 4: PALC	O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANI ADELI			
SIGNATURE:	/MANI ADELI/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Velocloud Networks, IncDE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Velocloud Networks, IncDE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Velocloud Networks, IncDE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Velocloud Networks, IncDE-Conversion#page4.tif				



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, INC." TO "VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:34 O`CLOCK P.M.



5241435 8100V SR# 20177851933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203858112 Date: 12-29-17

PATENT REEL: 045195 FRAME: 0743

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT OF VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, INC.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is November 13, 2012, under the name "Velocloud, Inc."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Velocloud Networks, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Velocloud Networks, LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the conversion to a limited liability company shall be the date that this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of December 29, 2017.

/s/ Craig Norris Craig Norris, Authorized Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 02:34 PM 12/29/2017 SR 20**PATENT**ile Number 5241435 REEL: 045195 FRAME: 0744



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.



5241435 8100V SR# 20177851933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203858112 Date: 12-29-17

PATENT REEL: 045195 FRAME: 0745

Page 1

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VELOCLOUD NETWORKS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 *Del. C.* § 18-101, *et seq.*, the "Act").

1. The name of the limited liability company is Velocloud Networks, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been duly executed as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2017, and is being filed in accordance with § 18-206 of the Act.

<u>/s/ Craig Norris</u> Craig Norris, Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 02:34 PM 12/29/2017 SR 20**PATENT**ie Number 5241435 REEL: 045195 FRAME: 0746

dn-196881

## **RECORDED: 01/30/2018**